
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log  09/09/19 - 09/15/19 

 

 
 

For Date: 09/09/2019  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

19-68132        0014 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68134        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-68135        0049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-68138        0107 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68139        0112 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-68147        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68148        0151 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-68149        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68150        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-68158        0343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68159        0406 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68160        0409 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-68162        0502 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-68163        0508 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-68164        0514 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-68169        0552 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-68170        0609 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 



 

19-68174        0642 DISTURBANCE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] POSSIBLY NEAR DEAD END - MOUNTAIN RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-186-OF 

 

19-68182        0738 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68184        0738 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BY FRS - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68195        0823 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-68200        0901 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

19-68206        0913 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68220        0941 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-68258        1327 911 CALL Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-68261        1358 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68264        1409 GENERAL INFO Transferred/Ref to Highway  
          Location:    [DRF]  

 

19-68267        1419 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68302        1530 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-68308        1614 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68323        1716 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68327        1729 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-68333        1748 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-68354        1934 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-68369        2030 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68397        2255 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

19-68404        2340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 



 

 

For Date: 09/10/2019  -  Tuesday  
 

19-68409        0007 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68417        0137 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68418        0209 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68419        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68424        0252 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-68427        0303 PATROL AREA Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] D1 BUSINESS DISTRICT 

 

19-68426        0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-68429        0433 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

19-68434        0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-68437        0607 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-68442        0731 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68444        0738 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] FRS AREA - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68479        0955 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-68485        1038 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-68506        1211 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-68517        1307 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3011] STANLEY KOPEC RESIDENCE - SETTRIGHT RD 

 

19-68537        1459 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-68547        1518 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7406] CHARLES DOUGHERTY RESIDENCE - ROBBS WY 

 

19-68564        1604 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN AREA OF - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-72-AC 

 

19-68586        1750 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

19-68589        1802 NOTIFICATION Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] GAS STATION IN SOUTHWICK 

 

19-68600        1900 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-68606        1923 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

19-68618        2018 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68619        2022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-68648        2335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-68649        2338 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433803 

 

 

For Date: 09/11/2019  -  Wednesday  
 

19-68650        0001 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7427] COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL PHYSICAL THERAPY - ELM ST 

 

19-68652        0041 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-68653        0054 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433618 

 

19-68655        0114 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 

 

19-68657        0122 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - GREENFIELD RD + COMMUNITY PL 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433804 

        Refer To Summons:    19DRF-166-AR 

           Summons:    SANCHEZ, RUBEN       

           Address:    526 SOUTH ST Apt. #4   HOLYOKE, MA 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO 

 

19-68658        0122 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-68666        0300 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

19-68667        0331 PATROL AREA Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] D1 BUSINESS CHECKS 

 

19-68672        0641 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-68678        0731 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PARK ST 



 

19-68681        0744 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68693        0828 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-68700        0852 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 

 

19-68768        1358 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68776        1441 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST 

 

19-68791        1555 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

19-68815        1745 TRESPASS Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-68821        1817 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

19-68833        1849 VANDALISM Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-189-OF 

 

19-68839        1931 DISABLED MV Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST NORTH OF HILLSIDE RD - RIVER RD 

 

19-68847        2019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68857        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-68864        2314 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTHBOUND - ROUTE 91 

 

19-68866        2329 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

 

For Date: 09/12/2019  -  Thursday  
 

19-68869        0000 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-68870        0005 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68872        0009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68873        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68874        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68875        0034 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

19-68876        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EVANS LN 

 

19-68878        0047 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MEMORIAL ST 

 

19-68879        0125 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68882        0147 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-68885        0232 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LONG HILL - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68889        0533 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CLARK CROSS RD 

 

19-68890        0550 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-68894        0626 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

19-68898        0744 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68906        0831 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

19-68919        1033 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3379] PRO PEL PLAS TECH - LONG PLAIN RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-192-OF 

 

19-68923        1050 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-68960        1332 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-68974        1438 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-68978        1444 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-68980        1451 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GARDEN CENTER - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-68989        1502 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-68986        1518 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-68991        1536 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-68997        1558 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR 175 - N MAIN ST 

 



19-69002        1604 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB BY 170 - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433581 

 

19-69003        1605 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB BY 170 - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433582 

 

19-69005        1627 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB AT 124 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-69008        1630 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB N MAIN ST AT 144 - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433583 

 

19-69015        1638 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DRY BRIDGE - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433585 

 

19-69011        1642 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-69014        1645 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-193-OF 

 

19-69016        1657 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT 174 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-69019        1707 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB BY 174 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-69023        1728 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB BY 144 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-69036        1751 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB BY 144 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-69040        1805 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AT 174 - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433585 

 

19-69041        1809 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB AT 144 - N MAIN ST 

 

19-69051        1842 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH 40.1 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-69062        1934 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-69067        1955 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-69069        2001 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/13/2019  -  Friday  
 

19-69124        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 



 

19-69126        0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-69127        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-69129        0126 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69130        0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69135        0155 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-69138        0225 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

19-69139        0238 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH DEERFIELD 

 

19-69149        0543 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69151        0604 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-69153        0729 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-69183        0954 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-69189        0956 FIRE ALARM TEST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-69193        1035 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY RD + 

GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-73-AC 

 

19-69206        1143 OFFICER WANTED TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3379] PRO PEL PLAS TECH - LONG PLAIN RD 

 

19-69208        1150 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-69228        1304 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-69238        1409 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB  FROM RED ROOF - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69250        1440 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S/B 38 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

19-69261        1523 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0154] S/B 37.7 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-69285        1655 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 



 

19-69295        1708 911 MIS DIAL Dispatch Handled   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] MAPPING IN THE AREA OF - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-69296        1714 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-69299        1727 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-69304        1736 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-69328        1852 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-69331        1906 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILYARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-69333        1920 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

19-69350        2003 DISABLED MV Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69352        2005 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Other Hospital   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] APT E - ELM ST 

 

19-69363        2035 DISABLED MV Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69375        2112 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

        Refer To Summons:    19DRF-167-AR 

           Summons:    MALAVE, DESHAUN C      

           Address:    168 ALLEN ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    HARASSMENT, CRIMINAL 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-194-OF 

 

19-69425        2347 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-69424        2349 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69426        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

 

For Date: 09/14/2019  -  Saturday  
 

19-69431        0008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-69434        0013 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69438        0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69439        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 



19-69441        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-69450        0112 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-69452        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-69453        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69454        0128 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69455        0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69457        0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69458        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69459        0148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-69460        0200 NOISE COMPLAINT Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

19-69471        0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69474        0330 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-69479        0429 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N SECTOR - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

19-69482        0553 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69485        0605 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69496        0750 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-69503        0836 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH PARKING AREA - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-69508        0902 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-69516        0921 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

19-69517        0953 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-69519        1004 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 



19-69527        1020 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-69537        1040 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-69584        1246 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

19-69595        1253 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69600        1300 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-69619        1337 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-69660        1600 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-69665        1627 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2044] POLAR FOCUS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

19-69668        1645 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

19-69678        1718 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-69680        1721 SERVICE CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] @ GRF LINE - LOWER RD 

 

19-69686        1736 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-69723        2010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69730        2024 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69743        2057 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-195-OF 

 

19-69770        2303 NOISE COMPLAINT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

19-69779        2330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-69785        2355 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Good Intent   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

 

For Date: 09/15/2019  -  Sunday  
 

19-69797        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69800        0039 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] AMHERST RD + GARAGE RD 



 

19-69803        0054 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433619 

 

19-69807        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69810        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-69822        0707 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [WHA DRF0137] CIRCLE K - STATE RD + SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-69850        1018 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-69878        1304 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-69884        1321 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN RD 

 

19-69914        1434 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-69943        1623 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-69952        1654 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

19-69960        1723 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-69963        1728 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] W SECTOR - GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

19-69964        1729 DISTURBANCE Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-70000        1937 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-70006        1959 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-70007        2007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-70029        2208 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-70040        2305 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433732 

 

19-70044        2341 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


